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Compiled By: Rabbi Shabi Soffer

Moments

*z    5736 - 1976
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Over the years, the Rebbe would farbreng on the eve of Erev Rosh Hashanah.

The crowd stands in place as the Rebbe recites the maamar “Yom Tov Shel Rosh Hashanah.”

28
 E

LU
L 

57
36

 L
EV

I F
RE

ID
IN

 V
IA

 JE
M

 2
03

63
1

60 A Chassidisher Derher  /  Elul 5783



28
 E

LU
L 

57
36

 L
EV

I F
RE

ID
IN

 V
IA

 JE
M

 2
03

62
2

28
 E

LU
L 

57
36

 L
EV

I F
RE

ID
IN

 V
IA

 JE
M

 2
03

62
1

61



After Shacharis the following morning, the Rebbe recites hataras nedarim.
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For hours, the Rebbe stands at the entrance to his room to receive the panim of thousands 
who traveled from far and wide for the special occasion.

29
 E

LU
L 

57
36

 L
EV

I F
RE

ID
IN

 V
IA

 JE
M

 2
05

92
3

29
 E

LU
L 

57
36

 Y
OS

SI
 M

EL
AM

ED
 V

IA
 JE

M
 13

97
42

63



29
 E

LU
L 

57
36

 Y
OS

SI
 M

EL
AM

ED
 V

IA
 JE

M
 13

97
45

29
 E

LU
L 

57
36

 L
EV

I F
RE

ID
IN

 V
IA

 JE
M

 2
03

71
9

64 A Chassidisher Derher  /  Elul 5783



29
 E

LU
L 

57
36

 Y
OS

SI
 M

EL
AM

ED
 V

IA
 JE

M
 13

97
44

65



Before the onset of Yom Tov, the Rebbe visits 
the Ohel. While entering the car, Rabbi Eliyahu 
Simpson approaches to hand the Rebbe his pan.

In the car, the Rebbe recites Tehillim.
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Customarily, Erev Rosh Hashanah 
would be the only time, aside from 
Yud Shevat, that Chassidim were at 
the Ohel with the Rebbe.
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